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2025-26 Academic Schedule  
 

 

Fall 2025 
 

Mon, Sep 1 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 

Tue, Sep 2 College-wide orientation day for academic programs 

Wed, Sep 3 Classes begin 

Fri, Sep 12 Last day to register for a course this term 

Fri, Sep 12 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for course drop 

Fri, Sep 12 Last day to drop a course without a withdrawal being 
recorded on the student’s record 

Fri, Sep 12 Last day to change course registration status from audit 
to credit 

Tue, Sep 30 Statutory Holiday (no classes)  

Mon, Oct 13 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 

Fri, Oct 24 Last day to withdraw from a course without academic 
penalty 

Fri, Oct 24 Last day to change registration status from credit to audit 

Mon, Nov 10 No classes 

Tue, Nov 11 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 

Fri, Dec 5 Last day of regularly scheduled classes 

Tue, Dec 9 - Thu, Dec 18 Final exam period 

Sun, Dec 21 Last day to submit final grades 

 
For Final Grade Appeal information, see: 

• Final Grade Appeal Policy  

• Procedures for Final Grade Appeals  
 

   

https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-04/final_grade_appeals_policy.pdf
https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-07/procedures_final_grade_appeals.pdf
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Winter 2026 
 

Mon, Jan 5 Classes begin 

Fri, Jan 16 Last day to register for a course this term 

Fri, Jan 16 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for course drop 

Fri, Jan 16 Last day to drop a course without a withdrawal being 
recorded on the student’s record 

Fri, Jan 16 Last day to change course registration status from audit to 
credit 

Mon, Feb 16 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 

Tue, Feb 17 - Fri, Feb 20 Mid-semester study break (no classes, Saturday classes will 
be held) 

Fri, Mar 6 Last day to withdraw from a course without academic 
penalty 

Fri, Mar 6 Last day to change registration status from credit to audit 

Fri, Apr 3 & Mon, Apr 6 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 

Fri, Apr 10 Last day of regularly scheduled classes 

Mon, Apr 13 - Wed, Apr 22 Final exam period  

Sat, Apr 25 Last day to submit final grades 

 
For Final Grade Appeal information, see: 

• Final Grade Appeal Policy  

• Procedures for Final Grade Appeals  
 

 
  

https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-04/final_grade_appeals_policy.pdf
https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-07/procedures_final_grade_appeals.pdf
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Summer Session I and II 2026 
Okanagan College is on an academic break in the summer (May to August inclusive). Select courses are 
offered during condensed 6-week summer sessions or as full-session summer courses. 
 

SUMMER I 

Mon, May 11 Classes begin for Session I courses 

Fri, May 15 Last day to register for a Session I course 

Fri, May 15 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for Session I course drop  

Fri, May 15 Last day to drop a Session I course without a withdrawal being 
recorded on the student’s record 

Fri, May 15 Last day to change Session I course registration status from audit to 
credit  

Mon, May 18 Statutory holiday (no classes) 

Fri, Jun 5 Last day to withdraw from a Session I course without academic 
penalty  

Fri, Jun 5 Last day to change registration status for a Session I course from 
credit to audit  

Mon, June 22 Last day of regularly scheduled classes for Session I 

Thurs, Jun 25 Last day to submit final grades Session I  

Wed, Jul 1 Statutory holiday (no classes) 

SUMMER II 

Mon, Jul 6 Classes begin Session II  

Fri, Jul 10 Last day to register for a Session II course 

Fri, Jul 10 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for a Session II course drop  

Fri, Jul 10 Last day to drop a Session II course without a withdrawal being 
recorded on the student’s record  

Fri, Jul 10 Last day to change Session II course registration status from audit to 
credit 

Fri, July 31 Last day to withdraw from a Session II course without academic 
penalty  

Fri, July 31 Last day to change registration status for Session II from credit to 
audit 

Mon, Aug 3 Statutory holiday (no classes) 

Mon, Aug 17 Last day of regularly scheduled classes for Session II  

Thu, Aug 20 Last day to submit final grades Session II  

 
For Final Grade Appeal information, see: 

• Final Grade Appeal Policy  

• Procedures for Final Grade Appeals  
 

  

https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-04/final_grade_appeals_policy.pdf
https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-07/procedures_final_grade_appeals.pdf
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Summer 2026 
Okanagan College is on an academic break in the summer (May to August inclusive). Select courses are 
offered during condensed 6-week summer sessions or as full-session summer courses. 
 

SUMMER (FULL-SESSION) 

Mon, May 11 Classes begin for full-session Summer courses 

Mon, May 18 Statutory holiday (no classes) 

Fri, May 22 Last day to register for a full- session Summer course 

Fri, May 22 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for full- session Summer 
course drop  

Fri, May 22 Last day to drop a full- session Summer course without a withdrawal 
being recorded on the student’s record 

Fri, May 22 Last day to change full-session Summer course registration status 
from audit to credit  

Wed, Jul 1 Statutory holiday (no classes) 

Thu, Jul 2 – Fri Jul 3 Mid-term break 

Fri, Jul 10 Last day to withdraw from a full- session Summer course without 
academic penalty  

Fri, Jul 10 Last day to change registration status for a full- session Summer 
course from credit to audit  

Mon, Aug 3 Statutory holiday (no classes) 

Mon, Aug 10 Last day of regularly scheduled classes for full- session Summer 
courses 

Thu, Aug 13 – Sat, Aug 15 Final exam period  

Tue, Aug 18 Last day to submit final grades 

 
For Final Grade Appeal information, see: 

• Final Grade Appeal Policy  

• Procedures for Final Grade Appeals  
 

 

New: Full-session summer courses  

https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-04/final_grade_appeals_policy.pdf
https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/sites/default/files/2024-07/procedures_final_grade_appeals.pdf
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